Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION I PATEIN	3 د 12-07-2004 TMENT OF COMI ant and Trademan 102896125
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Joe Durek $(2 - 2 - 0)$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Michael Moecker As Liquidating Trustee for Lentek International</u> , Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>09/13/2004</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	Street Address: <u>6861 S.W. 196th Avenue, Building</u> 0 201-204
3. Nature of conveyance:	City:Ft. Lauderdale
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State:         Florida           Country:         U.S.A.         Zip:         33332
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/733,711 Additional numbers a	document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) 6,655,080 6,662,489 D466,579
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP</u> Internal Address: <u>P.O. Box 10500</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) $\frac{160.00}{1}$ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard	Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting
City: <u>McLean</u> State: VA Zip: 22102	8. Payment Information         009554-0313848           Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>(703) 905-2000</u> Fax Number: <u>(703) 905-2500</u> Email Address: <u>bcolline@pillsbury@inthrop.com</u>	Expiration Date      Deposit Account Number <u>033975</u> Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Duff Mature	Date

PATENT REEL: 016038 FRAME: 0149

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS TO MICHAEL MOECKER AS LIQUIDATING TRUSTEE FOR LENTEK INTERNATIONAL, INC.

This Assignment of United States Patents to MICHAEL MOECKER AS LIQUIDATING TRUSTEE FOR LENTEK INTERNATIONAL, INC. is made as of September 13, 2004 by and between Joseph D. Durek, having an address of 5404 Monterey Club Court, Windermere, Florida 34786 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and MICHAEL MOECKER AS LIQUIDATING TRUSTEE FOR LENTEK INTERNATIONAL, INC., having an address of 6861 S.W. 196<sup>th</sup> Ave. Building 201-204, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33332 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer certain of Assignor's assets, pursuant to a partial settlement agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee, which assets include three patents (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents") and a patent application (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents") and a patent application (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Application") identified on <u>Schedule A</u>;

WHEREAS, the Patents are the subject of United States Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Patent Application is the subject of a United States Patent Application, currently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Patents and Patent Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under: the Patents and Patent Application, and in all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, in accordance with 35 U.S.C. §261, and all rights and causes of action to recover past, present or future damages, royalties, fees, profits or other relief, including equitable and injunctive relief ensuing from infringement of the Patents.

[This space intentionally left blank]

{OR795520;2}

PATENT REEL: 016038 FRAME: 0150

## SIGNATURE PAGE TO <u>ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS TO MICHAEL MOECKER</u> <u>AS LIQUIDATING TRUSTEE FOR LENTEK INTERNATIONAL, INC.</u>

STATE OF FLORIDA ) ) ss: COUNTY OF ORANGE )

The foregoing instrument was sworn to and subscribed before me this <u>13</u> day of <u>deptember</u>, 2004, by Joseph D. Durek. He is personally known to me or has produced \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_(type of identification) as identification.

Robin A. Martin MY COMMISSION # DD038776 EXPIRES July 4, 2005 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

OF FI ORIDA STA

(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

## Schedule A

(

The Patents and Patent Application:

United States Letters Patent Number: 6,655,080, issued December 2, 2003, entitled Insect trapping apparatus with laminar airflow;

United States Patent Number: 6,662,489, issued December 16, 2003, entitled Insect trapping apparatus;

United States Patent Number Des.466,579, issued December 3, 2002, entitled Mosquito trapping device; and

United States Patent Application Serial Number: 10/733,711, filed December 11, 2003, entitled Insect trapping apparatus.

{OR795520;2}

膈

: 7

**RECORDED: 12/02/2004**